TL2.6 with Pedestal

ITEM DESCRIPTION FART NUMBER
1 Top load door, painted wigasket & hdwr 1-10-8580084
Top load door gasket 1-00-10050
Hinge Spacer 2-00-40021L
Baottom Hinge 1-00-858084
2 Damper frame asy with damper T-10-2501084
Diamiper gasket 1-00-0088%5
Damiper adjuster with hardware 1-00-250153
izaskel, 1" Single Ply Tapse 1-00-85100
3 Firedome Plus Combusiion Package A-40-358110
izaske, brick air F44-2500202-4
&4 Rear brick clips with hardware 1-00-248153
g Wooden handle for damper w'hardware 1-00-00248
7 Camper handle, painted 3-50-00500%
g Damper shaft bushing plates whardware 1-00-858061
d Damper rod weldment 1-10-858011TW
10 Left side pan=l, paintad 2-00-8570158
11 Imlet brick J-40-358112
12 Brick Air Flate 1-00-358118
13 Side & rear firebrick 1-00-857047
14 Ash grate 2-00-8570528
15 Andiron with hardware and extensions 1-00-856010
16 Front load door asy, painted with glass 1-10-022a204
Dcor latch, painted whdwr & handle 1-00-24a11%2
izlass gasket 1-00-2312
Dior gaskst 1-00-008358
izlass only J-a0-0a832
Latch plate, roller & hardware 1-00-02003
17 Ash door asy, painted with handla 1-10-856005A
Ash door latch only 2-00-2481448
Ash door gasket 1-00-10000
Ash door hinge with hardwars 1-00-855020
Ash door roller with hardwars 1-00-0Ga02




18 Air slide rod bracket with hardwars 1-00-856008
18 Air control weldment 1-10-855004W
20 Air slide 1-10-855003W
21 Ash pan 1-10-8570024
22 Combustion shoe brick 2-20-00100
Shos brick gasket J-24-0&8a51
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER
X3 Side brick msulation 3-40-857054
24 Right side pans, paintad 2-00-857021E
25 Heat shie'd mounting plate. painted 2-00-858026E
i Rear heat shield, painted with hardware 1-00-857024
Hiower Blockoff 1-00-238018
Brick Insulaticn J-40-857054
drick Retainers 1-00-0E945
combustion Package Cap 2-00-223150B
1-10-857038W

Flue collar We'dmens, Painted WiGasket & Hardware

1-10-857001W

Flue Openng Cowver

1-00-857023

Top Vent Cover 1-10-257014
Hardware Packages

=10-24 x 1/4" Alloy Steel Black Crade Cup Point 555 3-30-20048-100
Acom Mut, 10-24 Nickel Flated 3-30-8014-50
Hall Plunger, 518 x 172 3-31-5200-3
Holt, Case Handened Zinc Flange, 1/4-20 x 38 3-30-2000-50
Holt, 1/4-20 = 172" Grade £.2 Zinc SAE Flange 3-30-2001-50
Cap Screw, 1/4-20 x 1 1/2 Grade & Yellow Zinc Hex Head 2-30-1118-25
Cap Screw, 1/2-20 x 172 Grade & Yelow Jnc Hex Head 3-30-1102-50
Cap Screw, 1/2-20 x 3/4 Grade 8 Yelow Jnc Hex Head 2-30-1113-5D
cap Screw, 1/2-20 x 578 Grade 2 Zinc Hex 3-30-1110-100
Cap Screw, S16-16 x 172" Grade 5 Zinc Plaied Hex 3-30-1122-50
Cap Screw, 1M4-20 x 38" Grade 5 Zinc Hex 3-30-1106-25
Cap Screw 5167°-18 x 24° Grade 8 Plain Firesh Hax J-30-1126-50
Dowel Fin, 318 x 2" Bright Finish Steel 3-30-2003-15
Lock Mut. 10-32 Grade & Znc Plated Tog 3-30-8012-100




Machine Screw, 1/27-20 = 2 1/27 Phillips Rouwnd Head Zne Plid

3-30-6007-25

Machine Screw, 10-32 x 38" Fhillips Round Head Znc Plated

3-30-6005-100

Mut , Centerlock, 1/2-200

3-30-E020-100

Mut. Grade 5 Zinc Plated Finished Hex, SM116°-18

3-30-E005-100

Mut. 1/2°-20 Znc Plated Finshed Hex

3-30-E00=-100

Mut 1/4-20 Grads C Zine Plated Top Lock

3-30-B021-50

Rlvel, 15" ODla 032-.062" Grp Range AB4-1CLD AlumRyvEEikingr

3-30-7200-100

Sorew, #10-24 « 3737 Alloy Siee Black Cxide Bution Head Cao

3-30-2011-100

Sorew, SM1E%-18 x A" Alloy Stes] Black Cxide Knured Point 553

3-30-2002-25

Screw, BLE OX, HWH TCS 10-24X112

3-30-1101-100

Sorew, Hex Washer Siot T23 Zine Thread Cutting |, 1/4-20x5E"

3-30-1111-50

Sorew, 1/4"-20 x 378" Alloy Steel Black Crade Bufion Head Cap

3-30-2012-100

Washer, 516" Zinc Plated SAE Flat

3-30-0205-50

TL2.6 with Legs

ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMBER

1 Camper Frame Assaemby WiDamper 1-10-2501084
Diamper gasket 1-00-00888
Damper adjuster with hardware 1-00-250153
izaskel, 1" single Fly Tape 1-00-82100

2 Firedome Plus Combustion Package J-40-358110
izaskel, brick air 34425002024

3 Fear brick clips with hardware 1-00-248153

4 Waooden handle for damper w'hardwane 1-00-00248

g Camper handle, painted 2-80-005005

[ Damper shaft bushing plates whardware 1-00-858061

A Camper red weldment 1-10-858011W

d Top Load Door, Painted wiGasket & Hardwars 1-10-8580094
Baottorn Hinge 1-00-858084
Himge Spacer 2-00-200210L
Top Load Door Gasket 1-00-10050

10 Left side pansl, paint=d 2-00-8570188

11 Imlet Drick J-40-358112

12 Brick Air Flate 1-00-358118




13 Side & rear firebrick 1-00-857047
14 Combustion shoe brick 2-20-00100
15 Ash grate 2-00-8570528
16 Ash door asy, painted with handles 1-10-857 0384
Ash door laich only 2-00-242148
Ash door gaskst 1-00-100C0
Azsh door hinge with hardwars 1-00-857 050
Azsh door reller with hardware 1-00-0G204
17 Andiron with hardware and extensions 1-00-8586010
15 Front load door asy, painted with glass 1-10-0E2204A
Dicaor latch, painted wihdwr & handle 1-00-242118%
=lass gasket 1-00-2312
Diceor gasket 1-00-008828
=lass anly J-20-0Gp32
Latch plate, roller & hardware 1-00-0G203
18 Air slide rod bracket with hardwars 1-00-856008
20 Air control weldment 1-10-856004W
21 Air slide 1-10-855003W
22 Shoe brick gaskes 2-a4-0E8s1
23 Qusen Ann Leg, painted w/Hardware 1-00-7000551
ITEM DESCRIPTION PART NUMEER
24 Right side panel, painted 2-00-B57021E
25 Heat shie'd mounting plate, panted 2-00-B580206
24 Ash pan 1-10-B57037A
27 Rear heat shoeld, painted wih hardware 1-00-857024
28 Flue collar YWeldment, Painted WiGaskst & Hardware OERTAW
1-10-B57001W
28 Flue Cipening Cover 1-00-B57023
Hlower Blockoff 1-00-B58015
Hrick Irsulation 3-20-B5705<
grick retaners with harowars 1-00-DE245
combuston Package Cap 2-00-358150B
Top Vent Cover 1-10-B5701=




Hardware Packages

£10-24 x 1/4" Alloy Sies] Black Ordde Cup Podnt 555 3-30-2002-100
Acom Nut, 10-24 Nickel Plated 3-30-E014-30
Hall Flunger, 518 x 1/2 3-31-5500-3
Holt, Case Hardened Znc Flange, 1/4-20 x 38 23-30-2000-50
Boltl/2-20% 1T Grada 8.2 Zinc SAE Flange 3-30-2001-50
Cap Sorew, 1'4-20x 1 172 Grade 8 Yellow Zine Hex Head 3-30-1112-25
Cap Sorew, 14-20% 102 Grade 8 Yellow Zinc Hex Head 2-20-1108-5C
cap Sorew, 1d-20x% 374 Grade & Yallow Zinc Hex Haad 3-30-1113-50
cap Sorew, 14-20% 578 Grade 5 Zinc Hex 3-30-1110-100
ap Sorew, S716-18 % 12" Grade 3 Zinc Plated Hex 3-30-1122-50
Cap Sorew, L4-20 x 3/8" Grade 5 Zmc Hex 3-30-1106-25
Cap Sorew 5016"-18 x 3/4" Grade § Plam Fimish Hex 3-30-1126-50
Diowel Pin, 3716 % 2" Bnght Finish Steel 3-30-2005-15
Lock Mut, 10-32 Grade A Zme Platad Top 3-30-8012-100
Machipe Screw, 14"-20 % 2 12" Phillips Found Head Zmc Plid 3-30-6007-23
Machive Screw, 10-32 % 38" Phillips Roomd Head Zinc Plated 3-30-6005-100
Mut , Cemerlock. 1/4-20 3-30-5020-100
Mut. Grade & Znc Plated Fineshed Hex, 3112712 3-30-5002-100
Mut. 1:47-20 Zinc Plated Finished Hex 3-30-3004-100

Mug,1/4-20 Grade < Zinc Plated Top Lock

3-30-8021-20

Fret, 1/8" Dua 032-.052" Gnp Rangs AB<-1CLD AhmBxtStivnded

3-30-7800-100

screw, #10-24 x 3/8" Alloy 5222l Black Oade Button Head Cap

3-20-3011-100

3-20-2004-25

Screw, BLE OX, HWH TCS 10-24X1/2

3-20-1101-100

corew, Hex Washer Slot T23 Zinc Thread Cutbng ,1/4-20x5/8"

3-20-1111-50

corew, 1/47-20 x 33" Blloy Sieel Black Cxide Bution Head Cap

3-20-3014-100

Washer, 516" Zme Plated SAE Flar

3-20-0205-20




	TL2.6 with Pedestal 



